Derivative at fair value through profit and loss (8.1) (0.3) - (8.4) (8.4)

(566.2) (519.7) (661.6) (1,747.5) (1,518.5)

Year ended 31 March 2019

Trade and other payables (excluding tax and social security) (411.2) - - (411.2) (411.2)

Financial liabilities (65.4) (231.9) (914.4) (1,211.7) (946.2)

Derivatives at fair value through other comprehensive
income

(21.5) (11.6) (4.4) (37.5) (37.0)

Derivative at fair value through profit and loss (9.3) (1.0) (0.1) (10.4) (10.4)

(507.4) (244.5) (918.9) (1,670.8) (1,404.8)

164

Energia Group Limited Annual Report & Consolidated Financial Statements 2020

At 31 March 2020, the Group is exposed to future

changes in the fair value of unsettled derivative

financial instruments and certain other financial

liabilities. The sensitivity analysis for the market

risks showing the impact on profit before tax and

equity is set out below.

These sensitivities are based on an assessment of

market rate movements during the year and each is

considered to be a reasonably possible range.

Impact on profit Impact on equity

Sensitivity Change
Increase

€m
Decrease

€m
Increase

€m
Decrease

€m

At 31 March 2020

Foreign exchange forward
contracts

Euro exchange rate +/-10% - - 10.2 (9.3)

Gas swaps Price per therm +/-10p 32.0 (32.0) 32.0 (32.0)

GB power swaps Price per MW +/-10p 9.1 (9.1) 9.1 (9.1)

Interest rate swaps Libor/ Euribor +/- 0.25% - - 5.7 (5.6)

Project financed bank
facilities (interest)

Libor/ Euribor +/- 0.25% (0.9) 0.9 (0.9) 0.9

Project financed bank
facilities denominated in
sterling

Euro exchange rate +/-10% (21.6) 21.6 (21.6) 21.6

Senior secured notes
denominated in Sterling

Euro exchange rate +/-10% (25.4) 25.4 (25.4) 25.4

At 31 March 2019

Foreign exchange forward
contracts

Euro exchange rate +/-10% - - 8.2 (6.3)

Gas swaps Price per therm +/-10p 14.2 (14.2) 14.2 (14.2)

Interest rate swaps Libor/ Euribor +/- 0.25% - - 5.8 (5.8)

Project financed bank
facilities (interest)

Libor/ Euribor +/- 0.25% (0.9) 0.9 (0.9) 0.9

Project financed bank
facilities denominated in
sterling

Euro exchange rate +/-10% (23.3) 23.3 (23.3) 23.3

Senior secured notes
denominated in Sterling

Euro exchange rate +/-10% (26.1) 26.1 (26.1) 26.1

165

www.energiagroup.com

27. SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Number £

A Ordinary shares of £1 each 46,678 46,678

B Ordinary shares of £2 each 905 1,810

C Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,512 1,512

At 31 March 2019 and 2020 49,095 50,000

Authorised shares

Ordinary shares issued and fully paid

Nature and purpose of reserves

Share capital and share premium
The balances classified as share capital and

share premium represents the proceeds (both

nominal value and share premium) on issue of

the Company’s equity share capital, comprising

£1 A ordinary shares, £2 B ordinary shares and

£1 C ordinary shares.

Capital contribution reserve
This balance relates to capital contributed by

the Company’s parent undertaking other than

through the proceeds of the issue of shares.

Hedge reserve

The hedge reserve is used to record the